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DIGITUS 10G OEO Mode Converter

DN-82212
EAN 4016032484165

10G Ethernet Mediakonverter SFP/SFP 1310nm + 10G fiber channel (11.32Gbps), 10G POS
/1550nm/CWDM/DWDM + Data transmission speed: 8.5 Gb/s-11.7 Gb/s

“The DN-82212 10G Converter combines two 10 Gbps fiber optic _ _Irnterfacg t_ype:dsFtP+ tO,SFP: 20 k
connections, e.g. for switching from single mode to the multi-mode ransmission gistance: up to m
. ) ) . ! ) *  Maximum package forwarding rate: 14,880,950/S
area, which act as fiber optic media converters or fiber optic repeaters « LED instructions: PWR SPD. LOS1. LOL2 LOS2. LOL2
for transmission over large distances. OEO for network backbone . E tlns ructions: t DC'1 2V~4éV P ' ' tion: <AW
(SAN, LAN, MAN). Supports SDH/SONET STM-64/0C-192, 10G fiber : D.ec ricity re,qﬁ'ge["fgne_)é W3S OwWer consumption: =
channel, 10G ethernet etc.0The DN-82212 10G Converter can be used . O|ment§|onts. ( )t N (ZO)t éoémm
in telecommunications rooms, R&D labs, data centers and more. perating temperature. -20 to

} . + Storage temperature: -40 to 850
1310nm /1550nm/CWDM/DWDM optical wavelength conversion, A )
supports loopbackd” Humidity: 5% to 90% (non-condensing)

+ Industrial usage: no
The DN-82212 10G Converter combines two 10 Gbps fiber optic + PoE injector: no
connections, e.g. for switching from single mode to the

multi-mode area. Package contents

+ Protocols: 8.5G fiber channel, SONET OC-192, SDH STM-64 (9.95 . 1 Repeater/media converter
Gbps), 10G WAN (10 Gbps),10G LAN (10.31 Gbps),0TN OTU-2 o Xu owera apl er
(G.709) (10.70 Gbps),10G LAN with 255/237 FEC coding (11.09Gbps) x Usermanua
Logistics
Number Weight Depth Width Height cm?
(pcs) (kg) (cm) (cm) (cm)
Packaging Unit Carton 10 6.00 49.00 27.00 30.00 39,690.00
Packaging Unit Inside 1 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Packaging Unit Single 1 0.60 13.00 5.50 24.00 1,716.00
Net single without Packaging 1 0.44 13.00 5.50 24.00 1,716.00
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Anwendungsbeispiel
Example of use
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